74

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Date: July 30, 2005
Tapes: 23B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 23B
002

005

019

020
032
035

055

056
062
066
071
076

078
092
095

097

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Devlin,
Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Winters

Members Excused: Sens. Bates, Westlund

Chair Schrader

Calls meeting to order at 5:03 pm.

Work Session HB 5153 A-Department of Higher Education

Sen. Devlin

Chair Schrader

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the —A2
amendments.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2

Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund

Work Session HB 5163 A-Military/Veterans Benefits

Sen. Johnson
Sen. Johnson

Dallas Weyand,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Chair Schrader

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.
Questions application process.

Responds.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2

Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund

Work Session HB 2795 A-Relating to military memorial

Sen. Johnson
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weyand
Vice-Chair Carter
Chair Schrader

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.
Questions additional money required for building memorial.
Responds most of the rest will be contributions.

Discusses community enthusiasm toward project.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2

Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund

Work Session HB 3504 A-Relating to benefits for performing military service

Sen. Johnson
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weyand

Chair Schrader

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.
Questions recently retired personnel.

Responds.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET— 2005 SESSION 75
TAPE LOG
Date: July 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments

Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund

100 Chair Schrader Adjourns meeting at 5:12 pm.

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 — Pony for HB 5153
Exhibit #2 — Measure Materials for HB 5153
Exhibit #3 — Pony for HB 5163
Exhibit #4 — Measure Materials for HB 5163
Exhibit #5 — Pony for HB 2795
Exhibit #6 — Measure Materials for HB 2795
Exhibit #7 — Pony for HB 3504
Exhibit #8 — Measure Materials for HB 3504



