## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION

## TAPE LOG

Date: July 30, 2005 Tapes: 23B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments	
	<b>Members Present:</b> Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Winters		
	Members Excused: Sens. Bates, Westlund		
TAPE 23B			
002	Chair Schrader	Calls meeting to order at 5:03 pm.	
	Work Session HB 5153 A-Department of Higher Education		
005	Sen. Devlin	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the –A2 amendments.	
019	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2	
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund	
	Work Session HB 51	63 A-Military/Veterans Benefits	
020	Sen. Johnson	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.	
032	Sen. Johnson	Questions application process.	
035	Dallas Weyand, Legislative Fiscal Office	Responds.	
055	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2	
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund	
	Work Session HB 2795 A-Relating to military memorial		
056	Sen. Johnson	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.	
062	Sen. Johnson	Questions additional money required for building memorial.	
066	Mr. Weyand	Responds most of the rest will be contributions.	
071	Vice-Chair Carter	Discusses community enthusiasm toward project.	
076	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2	
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund	
	Work Session HB 3504 A-Relating to benefits for performing military service		
078	Sen. Johnson	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.	
092	Sen. Johnson	Questions recently retired personnel.	
095	Mr. Weyand	Responds.	
097	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2	

## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET- 2005 SESSION TAPE LOG

Date: July 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

This tape log summarizes committee procedurings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.			
Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments	
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund	
100	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting at 5:12 pm.	

## **EXHIBITS**:

Exhibit #1 – Pony for HB 5153

Exhibit #2 – Measure Materials for HB 5153

Exhibit #3 – Pony for HB 5163

Exhibit #4 - Measure Materials for HB 5163

Exhibit #5 – Pony for HB 2795

Exhibit #6 – Measure Materials for HB 2795

Exhibit #7 – Pony for HB 3504

Exhibit #8 – Measure Materials for HB 3504